	د. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
L13000165337	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100292688501
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	вер-ласетуел 16 DEC -1 РН 4: 27
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DEC 0 2 2016 Y SULKER

.

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

•

-- ---- - -

· .

DATE: 12/1/16

....

4

NAME: INSTANATURAL LLC

TYPE OF FILING: AMENDMENT

COST: 55.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

attage

AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Instanatural LLC (the "Company") a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the laws of the State of Florida,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the name of this Company is Instanatural, LLC and the Articles of Organization for 1. this Company were filed on November 26, 2013 by Florida document number L13000165337 under such name.

2. That the Members duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Articles of Organization of this Company, declaring said amendment and restatement to be advisable and in the best interests of this Company and its members, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and restatement is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Organization of this Company be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Instanatural LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 12001 Research Parkway, Suite 244, Orlando, FL 32826.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Aditya Patel, 12001 Research Parkway, Suite 244, Orlando, FL 32826.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as: registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

qø

Aditva Patel, Registered Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization have been executed by a duly authorized officer of this Company on this 1st day of December, 2016.

By: Aditya Patel, Membe